
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description, and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

g;
oo
to

WALKER, Charles Samuel

Fox, Walter Joseph ...

AUDERSLEY, Lily

STUBBS, Norah

SPENCER, Mary

LEICESTER, Gladys

ATTWELL, Alfred Roy...

SWANWICK, Mabel Kate

WRIGHT, Daisy Louisa...

Cox, Herbert Glenville

TOMLINSON, Albert

VASEY, Francis ... >-..

DUNCAN, Hilda Mary...

LISTER, -. Gladys Letitia...

NIXON, Gertrude
Millicent.

428 Larkshall Road, Highams Park, London
E.4, Crash Helmet Manufacturer. 1st
February 1982.

25 Hie Cedars, Brook Road,: Buckhurst Hill,
Essex, Car Hire Proprietor (Retired). 9th
January 1982. :

7 Salop Avenue, Bispham, Blackpool, Widow.
22nd February 1982.

106 Red! Bank Road,' Bispham, Blackpool,
Widow. ;25th January 1982.

2 Lightburne Avenue, St. Annes-on-Sea.
Clerk (Retired). 6th March 1982.

4 Crocus Street, Barnton, Northwich, Cheshire,
Widow. 22nd January 1982.

I Brookside, Pathfinder Village, Exeter, Devon,
Builder (Retired). 10th March 1982.

Hazel Hill, Beckhamptbn Road, Bestwood Park,
Nottingham. 9th February 1982.

81 Charles Street, Newark-on-Trent, Notts,
Widow. 3rd March 1982.

St. John's Hospital, London Road, Lincoln,
formerly 32 Overton Court, Barton-on-
Humber, in the County of Humiberside,
Widower. 19th February 1982.

93 Charlbury Road, Wollaton, Nottingham,
Company Director. 28th August 1981.

The Thatch, Mortehoe, near . Woolacombe,
Devon Retired. 12th March. 1982. ;

Lancaster House Nursing Home, Waltham-on-
th'e WoMSj Melton iMpwbray, Spinster.- 12th
March'. 1982.: ;:"-;;"!. : '. ''•'•_''( \- *

Fernleigh Nursing Home, East Avenue, Leices-
ter, Widow. 6th March 1982.

II Kenwood Drive, Shrewsbury, Shropshire,
Widow. 3rd'October J.981.

Muriel Beryl Saunders, 187 Hale End Road, London E.17

Roland Harcoiirt Foster, 99 Station Road, Chingford, London E4 7BU

Gordon P. Coucher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road, Bisptiam" Blackpo'oi. (Doris
Jones and Lizzie Walker.)

Gordon P. Couoher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road, Bispham, Blackpool. (Mary
Agnes Burgess.)

Gordon P. Coucher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road,;.Bispham,.Blackpool... (Gordon
Prince Coucher, Keith Gerrard and Queenie Halsall.)

A. & J. E. Fletcher, 20 Winnington Street, Northwich, Cheshire CW8 1AF,
(Ref. SFL). (George Southern.)

Ford, Simey & Ford, 8 Cathedral Close, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors. (John
Frederick Hickin and Victor Anthony Donson.)

Huntsmans, 20 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GW. (Ronald Ramsdale and
Marianne Emma Grete Ramsdale.)

Larken & Co., 10 Lombard Street, Newark-on-Trent, Notts, Solicitors. (Joyce
Cope.)

Pettifer & Co., 26 Priestgate, Barton-on-Humber, South Humberside DN18
SET, Solicitors. (Harold Cox.)

Rotheras, 24 Friar LanCj Nottingham (Ref. CGH), Solicitors. (Kenneth Tom-
linson and Gordon Anthony Tomlinson.)

Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon EX34 9AX,
.Solicitors. (Peter Howard Jobling and Martin Francis.George Noad.)

Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester. (Ronald John Viney.) ...

Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester. (John Rowton Simpson.) ...

Wace, Morgan & Salt, 2 Belmont, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY1 -1TP, Solicitors.
(Margaret Carnegie and John Clifford Brodie Carnegie.)

llth June 1982

llth June 1982

2nd June 1982

2nd June 1982

2nd June 1982

5th June 1982

2nd June 1982

2nd! June 1982

4th June 1982

9th June 1982

2nd June 1982

2nd June 1982

10th June 1982

10th June 1982-

2nd June 1982

(794)

(795)

(134)

(135)

(136)

(137)

(138)

(139)

(140)

(141)

• :
(142)

(143)

.(144)

(145)

(146)


