Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
WALKER, Charles Samuel	428 Larkshall Road, Highams Park, London E.4, Crash Helmet Manufacturer. 1st February 1982.	Muriel Beryl Saunders, 187 Hale End Road, London E.17	11th June 1982	(794)
Fox, Walter Joseph	25 The Cedars, Brook Road, Buckhurst Hill, Essex, Car Hire Proprietor (Retired). 9th January 1982.	Roland Harcourt Foster, 99 Station Road, Chingford, London E4 7BU	11th June 1982	(795)
Audersley, Lily	7 Salop Avenue, Bispham, Blackpool, Widow. 22nd February 1982.	Gordon P. Coucher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road, Bispham, Blackpool. (Doris Jones and Lizzie Walker.)		(134)
STUBBS, Norah	106 Red Bank Road, Bispham, Blackpool, Widow. 25th January 1982.	Gordon P. Coucher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road, Bispham, Blackpool. (Mary Agnes Burgess.)	2nd June 1982	(135)
Spencer, Mary	2 Lightburne Avenue, St. Annes-on-Sea. Clerk (Retired). 6th March 1982.	Gordon P. Coucher & Co., 73 Red Bank Road, Bispham, Blackpool. (Gordon Prince Coucher, Keith Gerrard and Queenie Halsall.)	2nd June 1982	(136)
Leicester, Gladys	4 Crocus Street, Barnton, Northwich, Cheshire, Widow. 22nd January 1982.	A. & J. E. Fletcher, 20 Winnington Street, Northwich, Cheshire CW8 1AF, (Ref. SFL). (George Southern.)	5th June 1982	(137)
ATTWELL, Alfred Roy	1 Brookside, Pathfinder Village, Exeter, Devon, Builder (Retired). 10th March 1982.	Ford, Simey & Ford, 8 Cathedral Close, Exeter, Devon, Solicitors. (John Frederick Hickin and Victor Anthony Donson.)	2nd June 1982	(138)
SWANWICK, Mabel Kate	Hazel Hill, Beckhampton Road, Bestwood Park, Nottingham. 9th February 1982.	Huntsmans, 20 Park Row, Nottingham NG1 6GW. (Ronald Ramsdale and Marianne Emma Grete Ramsdale.)	2nd June 1982	(139)
WRIGHT, Daisy Louisa	81 Charles Street, Newark-on-Trent, Notts, Widow. 3rd March 1982.	Larken & Co., 10 Lombard Street, Newark-on-Trent, Notts, Solicitors. (Joyce Cope.)	4th June 1982	(140)
Cox, Herbert Glenville	St. John's Hospital, London Road, Lincoln, formerly 32 Overton Court, Barton-on-	Pettifer & Co., 26 Priestgate, Barton-on-Humber, South Humberside DN18 5ET, Solicitors. (Harold Cox.)	9th June 1982	(141)
	Humber, in the County of Humberside, Widower. 19th February 1982.		1	
FOMLINSON, Albert	93 Charlbury Road, Wollaton, Nottingham, Company Director. 28th August 1981.	Rotheras, 24 Friar Lane, Nottingham (Ref. CCH), Solicitors. (Kenneth Tomlinson and Gordon Anthony Tomlinson.)	2nd June 1982	(142)
Vasey, Francis	The Thatch, Mortehoe, near Woolacombe, Devon Retired. 12th March 1982.	Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon EX34 9AX, Solicitors, (Peter Howard Jobling and Martin Francis George Noad.)	2nd June 1982	(143)
Duncan, Hilda Mary	Lancaster House Nursing Home, Waltham-on- the Wolds, Melton Mowbray, Spinster. 12th	Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester. (Ronald John Viney.)		(144)
	March 1982.			
	Fernleigh Nursing Home, East Avenue, Leicester, Widow. 6th March 1982.	Stone & Simpson, 37 New Walk, Leicester. (John Rowton Simpson.)		(145)
Nixon, Gertrude Millicent.	11 Kenwood Drive, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, Widow. 3rd October 1981.	Wace, Morgan & Salt, 2 Belmont, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY1 1TD, Solicitors. (Margaret Carnegie and John Clifford Brodie Carnegie.)	2nd June 1982	(146)